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TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 220 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 

APPROVALS 

Tariff 
ltem No. 

U.700.9 
U.700.9 
~1. 700.9 
~1. 700. 9 
~1. 700.9 
n. 100.9 
n.100.9 
n.100.9 
fl. 700.9 
•4.200.0 

Goods 

Anatensol enanthate injection 
Betolvex ampoules 
Ocusan capsules only 
Orlest tablets 
Paresan in 200 ml vials only 
Periactin powder in bulk 
Terbolan tablets .. 
Vit-A-Health tablets 
Xyloproct ointment 
Products, as may be approved, when imported 

in bulk and not being soaps or contain
ing soap-

Approved-
Siotal AF and AFH 
Terics NS, GN8, N9, GN9, Nl3, N30, 

16A16, 16A22, 18M20, Cl2, TlO, 121, 
122, 124, 152 

Triton N-101 
Triton X-114 

B.P. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

roup 581 Tablecloths, being rectangular sheets of Free 
printed and/or embossed plastic material, 
which have been merely cut from the piece 
and not hemmed or otherwise manufactured 

:1. 326. 3 Cellulose "tear-off" ribbon, printed or coated, Free 
in widths not exceeding t in. 

2. 930. 9 Paper tape for the manufacture of hanger Free 
eyelets 

,4 .111.1 Nails and studs, high tensile steel, designed for Free 
driving directly into brick or concrete 

2.201.3 Fuse links, high rupturing capacity (H.R.C.), Free 
cartridge type, with voltage ratings of 6.6 kV, 
11 kV, and 33 kV only 

2. 300. 1 Castings and pressings, bath, not exceeding Free 
5 ft in length 

1.530.9 Hoods, hat (other than beret shapes), knitted Free 
or crocheted, including hoods and hat shapes 
constructed by a simple linking or sewing 
operation from a piece of fabric knitted or 
crocheted to shape, but not further sewn, and 
not decorated or otherwise worked, when 
declared by a manufacturer that they will be 
further processed and used in the manu-
facture of hats 

Aul. 

Rates of Duty 

I Can. I MFN. 

20% 
20% 
20% 
20% 
Free 
20% 
20% 

20% 

20% 

20% 

Gen. 

25% 
25% 
25% 
25% 
Free 
25% 
25% 
20% 
25% 
10% 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

23.3 
23.3 
23.1 
23.4 
23.7 
23.4 
23.4 
23.2 
23.4 
10.8 

List 
No. 

220 
220 
220 
220 
220 
220 
220 
220 
220 

220 
220 

220 

Effective 

From 

1/9/66 
1/7/66 
1/8/66 
1/8/66 
1/7/66 
1/8/66 
1/8/66 
1/5/66 
1/8/66 

To* 

30/9/71 
30/6/71 
30/9/71 
30/9/71 
30/6/68 
30/9/71 
30/9/71 
31/3/71 
30/9/71 

1/7/66 31/12/69 
1/7/66 31/12/69 

1/7/66 31/12/69 

220 15/9/66 30/6/69 

Free 220 15/9/66 30/6/69 

22-!-% 10.8 220 1/7/66 30/6/70 

25% 220 1/7/62 30/3/73 

25% 10.2 220 1/4/66 30/6/68 

25% 10.8 220 1/8/65 30/6/67 

20% 10.8 220 1/7/66 30/6/68 

* Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation 
an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiry. 

DETERMINATIONS 

3. 704 .1 L Fabrics, unprinted, other than- . . 25 % 
3.704.2 J or 

per lb 3s. 

(15) Nylon mesh fabrics, when declared by 
a manufacturer that they will be 
used by him only in making hat 
shapes 

. 40% 
or 
3s. 

plus 
15% 

whichever rate returns the higher duty 

MISCELLANEOUS 

icisions cancelled: 

1. 700.9 Warit VML tablets 
:oup 581 Tablecloths, being rectangular ... otherwise 

manufactured 
1 . 326. 3 Cellulose "tear-off" ribbon ... not exceeding 

tin. 

Dated at Wellington this 15th day of September 1966. 

220 1/7/66 

2051 165 

1491 

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 


