THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST NO. 220

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Approvals

Tariff	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part	List	Effective	
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
11.700.9	Anatensol enanthate injection	Free			20%	25%	23.3	220	1/9/66	30/9/71
11.700.9	Betolvex ampoules	Free			20%	25%	23.3	220	1/7/66	30/6/71
11.700.9	Ocusan capsules only	Free			20%	25%	23.1	220	1/8/66	30/9/71
11.700.9	Orlest tablets	Free			20%	25%	23.4	220	1/8/66	30/9/71
11.700.9	Paresan in 200 ml vials only	Free			Free	Free	23.7	220	1/7/66	30/6/68
11.700.9	Periactin powder in bulk	Free	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		20%	25%	23.4	220	1/8/66	30/9/71
11.700.9	Terbolan tablets	Free			20%	25%	23.4	220	1/8/66	30/9/71
11.700.9	Vit-A-Health tablets	Free				20%	23.2	220	1/5/66	31/3/71
1.700.9	Xyloproct ointment	Free			20%	25%	23.4	220	1/8/66	30/9/71
i4.200.0	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap— Approved—	Free	••		••	10%	10.8			
	Siotal AF and AFH							220	1/7/66	31/12/69
	Terics N8, GN8, N9, GN9, N13, N30, 16A16, 16A22, 18M20, C12, T10, 121, 122, 124, 152							220	1/7/66	31/12/69
	Triton N—101							220	1/7/66	31/12/69
roup 581	Triton X—114 Tablecloths, being rectangular sheets of printed and/or embossed plastic material, which have been merely cut from the piece	Free	••	••	• •	Free	••	220	15/9/66	30/6/69
1.326.3	and not hemmed or otherwise manufactured Cellulose "tear-off" ribbon, printed or coated, in widths not exceeding \(\frac{1}{8} \) in.	Free				Free		220	15/9/66	30/6/69
2.930.9	Paper tape for the manufacture of hanger evelets	Free	••			22½%	10.8	220	1/7/66	30/6/70
4.111.1	Nails and studs, high tensile steel, designed for driving directly into brick or concrete	Free		• •	20%	25%		220	1/7/62	30/3/73
2.201.3	Fuse links, high rupturing capacity (H.R.C.), cartridge type, with voltage ratings of 6.6 kV, 11 kV, and 33 kV only	Free			20%	25%	10.2	220	1/4/66	30/6/68
2.300.1	Castings and pressings, bath, not exceeding 5 ft in length	Free		•••		25%	10.8	220	1/8/65	30/6/67
1.530.9	Hoods, hat (other than beret shapes), knitted or crocheted, including hoods and hat shapes constructed by a simple linking or sewing operation from a piece of fabric knitted or crocheted to shape, but not further sewn, and not decorated or otherwise worked, when declared by a manufacturer that they will be further processed and used in the manufacture of hats	Free	•	•	• •	20%	10.8	220	1/7/66	30/6/68

^{*}Approvals lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation an approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least one month prior to the date of expiry.

DETERMINATIONS 40% 25% 3.704.1 \ Fabrics, unprinted, other than— ... 3.704.2 or or per lb 3s. 3s. plus 15% whichever rate returns the higher duty (15) Nylon mesh fabrics, when declared by 220 1/7/66 a manufacturer that they will be used by him only in making hat shapes MISCELLANEOUS cisions cancelled: 205 1.700.9 Warit VML tablets 165 oup 581 Tablecloths, being rectangular . . . otherwise manufactured 149 1.326.3 Cellulose "tear-off" ribbon . . . not exceeding